

Nasdaq approves Goobit Group's application for delisting

Goobit Group AB (publ) ("Goobit" or "the Company") announces that Nasdaq has approved the Company's application for delisting from Nasdaq First North Stockholm ("Nasdaq"). The last trading day on Nasdaq will be December 13, 2023. This marks the end of Goobit's listing period with Nasdaq, as the Company prepares to transition to the Nordic Growth Market ("NGM"), with the first day of trading on December 14, 2023.

This transition to NGM is a strategic move for Goobit, aligning with the Company's goals for enhanced operational efficiency and broader market reach across Europe. NGM's reputation for supporting dynamic, forward-thinking companies makes it a fitting home for Goobit's next phase of development.

"We extend our heartfelt thanks to Nasdaq for being an exceptional partner through our journey. Our time on Nasdaq has been pivotal in our growth and success. We now look forward to our future with NGM, continuing our mission to expand and innovate in the Bitcoin sector." says Christian Ander, CEO & Founder, Goobit Group.

Shareholders in Goobit will not need to take any action regarding the change of list venue.

For further information, please contact:

Christian Ander, CEO, Goobit Group AB

Email: ir@goobit.se

Certified Adviser:

Eminova Fondkommission AB | 08-684 211 10 | adviser@eminova.se

About Goobit Group | BTCX

Goobit Group AB (publ) operates in the financial sector. The company launched the world's longest running Bitcoin exchange BTCX in 2012. Goobit is Sweden's leading Bitcoin company in financial services and education. The company offers exchange services of fiat currencies to Bitcoin and has so far exchanged over 2.0 billion SEK. The company's most well-known brands are BTCX Express and Standard Bitcoin Exchange (BTCX). In addition to exchange services, the company also offers services in anti-money laundering (AML Desk) and compliance for crypto assets. Goobit Group AB (publ) was registered in 2013 and is a group with operations in the whollyowned subsidiaries Goobit AB, Goobit Blocktech AB, and Goobit Exchange AB. Goobit AB targets private individuals, corporate customers, and financial institutions. The group has its headquarters in Gamla Stan, Stockholm, Sweden.



For more information, see Goobit's website <u>www.goobit.se</u>

Attac	hm	ents	:
Allac		CIIL	,

Nasdaq approves Goobit Group's application for delisting